
Women Men Count %	of	Total

Asian

Black/African-American

Hispanic

American	Indian/Alaska	Native

Native	Hawaiian/Pacific	Islander

Two	or	More	Races

International

White

Unknown

Total 100.0%

2.4%

59.8%

12.2%

6.9%

0.1%

0.3%

9.2%

2.6%

6.6%

1,384

33

827

169

95

2

4

127

36

91

610

12

355

95

37

0

1

58

11

41

774

21

472

74

58

2

3

69

25

50

RACE/ETHNICITY

Women Men Total
American	Indian/Alaska	Native
Asian

Black/African-American
Hispanic/Latino
Native	Hawaiian/Pacific	Islander
White 1,014

11
143

111
243
30

436
3
67

45
116
12

578
8
76

66
127
18

	DUPLICATED	RACE/ETHNICITY

Total	Students	of	Color 490225265
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Asian

Hispanic/Latino

Black/African-American

American	Indian/Alaska	Native

Native	Hawaiian/Pacific	Islander 1%

2%

8%

10%

18%

%	OF	DUPLICATED	RACE/ETHNICITY
35%	of	total	are	students	of	color

Note:	"Two	or	More	Races"	and	International	Students	counted	in	each	race/ethnicity	category

SPRING	ENROLLMENT	REPORT:	February	1,	2023

1,384
ENROLLMENT

1,468
ENROLLMENT	&	OCS

1,332.9
ON	CAMPUS	FTE

1,416.9
TOTAL	FTE	with	OCS

Women Men Total

Full	Time	Student

Part	Time	Student

Count

Percent 100.0%

1,384

86

1,298

44.1%

610

39

571

55.9%

774

47

727

ENROLLMENT
Women Men Total

Off	Campus	Studies

Enrollment+OCS

FTE	with	OCS 1,417

1,468

79

615

637

27

802

831

52

ENROLLMENT	and	OCS
Women Men Total

First	Time	First	Year
Other	First	Year
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Special	Student
Total 1,384

29
350
242
433
328
2

610
10
150
98
213
137
2

774
19
200
144
220
191

CLASS	LEVEL


