## SPRING ENROLLMENT REPORT: February 1, 2023



**ENROLLMENT** 

1,384

**ENROLLMENT & OCS** 

1,468

**ON CAMPUS FTE** 

1,332.9

**TOTAL FTE with OCS** 

1,416.9

ENROLLMENT					
	Women	Men	Total		
Full Time Student	727	571	1,298		
Part Time Student	47	39	86		
Count	774	610	1,384		
Percent	55.9%	44.1%	100.0%		

<b>ENROLLMENT and OCS</b>						
	Women	Men	Total			
Off Campus Studies	52	27	79			
Enrollment+OCS	831	637	1,468			
FTE with OCS	802	615	1,417			

CLASS LEVEL							
	Women	Men	Total				
First Time First Year		2	2				
Other First Year	191	137	328				
Sophomore	220	213	433				
Junior	144	98	242				
Senior	200	150	350				
Special Student	19	10	29				
Total	774	610	1,384				

RACE/ETHNICITY						
	Women	Men	Count	% of Total		
Asian	50	41	91	6.6%		
Black/African-American	25	11	36	2.6%		
Hispanic	69	58	127	9.2%		
American Indian/Alaska Native	3	1	4	0.3%		
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	2	0	2	0.1%		
Two or More Races	58	37	95	6.9%		
International	74	95	169	12.2%		
White	472	355	827	59.8%		
Unknown	21	12	33	2.4%		
Total	774	610	1,384	100.0%		

